THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Supplement No. 17

3rd May, 2024

SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION

To The Gazette of the United Republic of Tanzania No.13 Vol. 105 Dated 3rd May, 2024 Printed by The Government Printer, Dodoma by Order of Government

GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 327 published on 3/5/2024

THE WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION ACT, (CAP. 272)

NOTICE

(Made under section 9(1) and (2))

THE WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION (BABATI URBAN WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AUTHORITY) (EXTENSION OF SERVICE AREA) NOTICE, 2024

Citation

1. This Notice may be cited as the Water Supply and Sanitation (Babati Urban Water Supply and Sanitation Authority) (Extension of Service Area) Notice, 2024.

Extension of service area

2. The service area of Babati Urban Water Supply and Sanitation Authority is hereby extended to include the area set out in the Schedule.

Disestablishment of Water Supply and Sanitation Authority

- 3.-(1) The Orkesumet Water Supply and Sanitation Authority is hereby disestablished.
- (2) The rights, responsibilities, tenure of employees, assets, liabilities and other related matters given, issued or undertaken by the disestablished Water Supply and Sanitation Authority shall be vested to Babati

GN. No. 327 (Contd)

Urban Water Supply and Sanitation Authority.

SCHEDULE

(Made under paragraph 2)

NAME OF THE WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AUTHORITY	EXTENDED AREAS OF SERVICE
Babati Urban Water Supply and Sanitation Authority.	Area in Simanjiro District which consists of five Wards namely: 1. Orkesumet; 2. Langai; 3. Edonyongijape;
	4. Ruvu Remit; and 5. Lobosit.

Dodoma, 7th April, 2024 JUMAA HAMIDU AWESO Minister for Water